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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon
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First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Graeme Tindall 2134 2:15:58 1 1 1 51 Masterton

Jonty Wispinski 2105 2:26:07 2 2 1 23 Dunedin

Naomi Chisman 2036 2:37:48 Athletics Taieri 3 1 1 56 Dunedin

Lynda Kelly 2046 2:41:10 Athletics Taieri 4 2 2 62 Dunedin

Kirsty Williams 2016 2:42:01 5 3 1 38 Richmond

Richard Young 2116 2:42:28 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club 6 3 2 63 Christchurch

Grant Kelly 2047 2:42:40 7 4 3 65 Dunedin

Erin Radonich 2117 2:43:25 8 4 2 42 Westerfield

John Bish 2112 2:43:28 9 5 4 68 Mosgiel

Cherie McKinnon 2037 2:44:00 Hill City University Athletic Club 10 5 3 50 Central Dunedin

Graeme Egan 2066 2:44:06 11 6 5 50 Dunedin

Lara Findlater 2063 2:47:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 12 6 3 48 Mosgiel

Steve Johnston 2141 2:49:36 13 7 6 57 Kaikorai

Abigail Swanson 2108 2:51:18 14 7 1 21 Mosgiel

Joanna Cunningham 2142 2:51:46 15 8 4 60 Napier

Nothburga Prime 2122 2:54:11 16 9 5 59 Mosgiel

Erin Partel 2102 2:54:29 17 10 6 51 Dunedin

Michelle Reid 2017 2:54:46 18 11 4 46 Balaclava

Darrell Flaws 2113 2:55:02 19 8 7 50 Paraparaumu

Carol Chettleburgh 2041 2:55:17 20 12 7 60 North East Valley

Julie Broderick 2007 2:55:17 21 13 8 51 Dunedin

Janette Shanks 2056 2:57:06 22 14 9 55 Poroti

James Clark 2114 3:00:52 23 9 8 52 Dunedin

Joanne Marker 2057 3:02:56 24 15 10 58 Whangarei

Janine Casey 2084 3:04:36 25 16 11 52 Dunedin

Fiona van Leeuwen 2048 3:07:04 26 17 12 57 Musselburgh

Alasdair Martin 2031 3:08:59 27 10 9 57 Dunedin

Richard Lord 2053 3:09:16 28 11 10 60 Cromwell

Charlotte Neill 2021 3:10:22 29 18 2 21 auckland

Shelley Ormandy 2126 3:11:01 30 19 5 48 Dunedin

Alister Hurndell 2106 3:12:57 31 12 11 66 Helensburgh

Wayne McKay 2083 3:12:57 32 13 12 67 Waldronville

Michael Partel 2103 3:13:01 33 14 13 55 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Christine Norton 2005 3:13:01 34 20 13 56 Rangiora

Kelly Taylor 2019 3:13:47 35 21 6 43 Lumsden

Barb Anderson 2120 3:15:16 36 22 14 63 Dunedin Central

Lorraine Hanson 2119 3:15:16 37 23 15 64 Macandrew Bay

Zara Rahmani 2004 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 38 24 3 31 Dunedin

Amy Waqawai 2127 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 39 25 4 34 Dunedin

Glyn Burrows 2085 3:16:16 40 15 14 52 Dunedin

Michelle Thorn 2022 3:16:17 41 26 16 53 Dunedin

Jude Dinan 2055 3:16:38 42 27 17 55 Gore

Nick Meehan 2002 3:16:45 43 28 7 44 Mosgiel

Patrina Jacobs 2027 3:16:58 44 29 18 52 Dunedin

Lucy Jeffs 2125 3:17:07 45 30 5 31 Dunedin

Jamie Anderson 2124 3:17:07 46 31 6 30 Dunedin

Sonya Taylor 2065 3:17:44 47 32 19 54 Kaikorai

Kathy Gibbs 2139 3:18:24 48 33 20 50 Dunedin

Caitlin Gibbs 2140 3:18:24 49 34 7 16 Dunedin

Emma Gutsell 2091 3:18:58 50 35 8 39 Gore

Jo McRae 2092 3:19:00 51 36 9 37 Gore

Cate Butcher 2011 3:20:06 52 37 8 28 Dunedin

Sandra Butcher 2012 3:20:06 53 38 21 60 Dunedin

Richard McElrea 2029 3:20:21 54 16 1 44 Milton

Niamh O'Mahony 2028 3:20:21 55 39 10 36 Milton

Lynley Taimalie 2020 3:23:01 56 40 22 57 Dunedin

Janelle Kennedy 2045 3:23:02 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 57 41 23 59 Dunedin

Rochelle Urquhart 2001 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 58 42 11 46 North Taieri

Lucy Leed 2014 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 59 43 12 38 Mosgiel

Natasha Coster 2006 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 60 44 13 48 Dunedin

Valmay Sparrow 2121 3:23:49 61 45 24 74 Port Chalmers

Robin Hulsbosch 2080 3:24:14 62 17 15 60 Warrington

Kelli Te Maiharoa 2079 3:24:14 63 46 25 54 Warrington

Bridget Ryan 2072 3:24:43 64 47 26 52 Gore

Sally Hicks 2137 3:25:22 The walkie talkies 65 48 27 60 Mosgiel

Beckie Baird 2076 3:25:23 The walkie talkies 66 49 14 36 Mosgiel
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Nina Daniels 2096 3:26:29 67 50 15 41 Ocean View

Jo Henderson 2093 3:26:29 68 51 28 50 Dunedin

Jared Glue 2018 3:26:31 69 18 2 32 Belleknowes

Michael Higgs 2015 3:26:33 70 19 16 64 Dunedin

Margi Bryant 2128 3:27:01 WellSouth Primary Health Network 71 52 29 55 Dunedin

Teresa Shaw 2050 3:28:32 72 53 16 42 Dunedin

Karen Wink 2051 3:28:33 73 54 17 45 Dunedin

Angela Rae 2118 3:29:19 74 55 30 54 Temuka

Sapph Prentice 2052 3:30:36 75 56 31 53 Port Chalmers

Chynal Prior 2008 3:31:22 76 57 9 32 Dunedin

Susan Potbury 2138 3:32:41 77 58 32 52 Dunedin

Susan Larsen 2088 3:32:41 78 59 33 53 Dunedin

Anton Elliot 2115 3:33:00 79 20 17 61 Mosgiel

Janine Little 2038 3:34:25 80 60 10 32 Dunedin

Kathryn Duncan 2060 3:34:25 81 61 34 55 Dunedin

Christine Kenny 2062 3:35:00 82 62 35 51 Te Awamutu

Kristy Davis 2082 3:36:24 83 63 18 39 Alexandra

Fa Niemi 2129 3:37:29 84 64 36 56 Dunedin

Cheryl Neill 2107 3:37:45 85 65 37 61 Harwood

Ang Stewart 2132 3:39:01 86 66 19 45 Dunedin

Bobbie Rushton 2131 3:39:01 87 67 11 24 North Dunedin

Lisa Butcher 2058 3:39:18 88 68 38 50 Otago

Amy Clark 2024 3:39:18 89 69 20 45 Outram

Rebecca Pevreal 2086 3:40:52 90 70 12 28 Te Awamutu

Laurie Fletcher 2054 3:41:26 91 71 21 43 Mosgiel

Jo Fletcher 2059 3:41:26 92 72 22 41 Brockville

Sheryl Stevenson 2025 3:42:34 93 73 39 51 Dunedin

Dean Stevenson 2026 3:42:35 94 21 18 53 Dunedin

Kathleen Oldham 2099 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 95 74 40 76 Ngapara

Toni Arden 2097 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 96 75 23 45 Ngapara

Jackie McDonnell 2081 3:47:22 97 76 41 58 Concord

Cynz Philip 2136 3:47:34 98 77 24 39 Invercargill

Mackenzie Clearwater 2023 3:48:12 99 78 13 24 Cape Saunders
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Lena Stewart-groot 2068 3:48:13 100 79 14 26 Portobello

Catharine Barnard 2078 3:51:37 101 80 25 39 Westwood

Kelly Davis 2061 3:51:37 102 81 15 28 Calton Hill

Grace Curwood 2074 3:51:47 103 82 26 40 Mosgiel

Susan Ross 2069 3:58:12 104 83 42 58 Milton

Ashleigh Parata 2123 4:00:35 105 84 16 29 Abbotsford

Erin Chadwick 2073 4:00:35 106 85 27 38 Dunedin

Derrith Bartley 2101 4:05:56 107 86 43 72 Dunedin

Claire McDonald 2109 4:05:56 108 87 44 54 Waverley

Shane Ohline 2094 4:05:57 109 88 45 56 Dunedin

Mikki Ellison 2043 4:15:21 Q of E 110 89 46 57 Dunedin

Leanne Clearwater 2098 4:22:28 Crazy Horse Women 111 90 47 60 Ngapara

Gilly Darbey 2100 4:22:38 112 91 48 66 Oturehua
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk age groups men

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35) M35-39 M40-44 M45-49 M50-54 M55-59 M60-64 M65-69 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Graeme Tindall 2134 2:15:58 1 1 1 51 Masterton

Jonty Wispinski 2105 2:26:07 2 2 1 23 Dunedin

Richard Young 2116 2:42:28 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club 6 3 1 63 Christchurch

Grant Kelly 2047 2:42:40 7 4 1 65 Dunedin

John Bish 2112 2:43:28 9 5 2 68 Mosgiel

Graeme Egan 2066 2:44:06 11 6 2 50 Dunedin

Steve Johnston 2141 2:49:36 13 7 1 57 Kaikorai

Darrell Flaws 2113 2:55:02 19 8 3 50 Paraparaumu

James Clark 2114 3:00:52 23 9 4 52 Dunedin

Alasdair Martin 2031 3:08:59 27 10 2 57 Dunedin

Richard Lord 2053 3:09:16 28 11 2 60 Cromwell

Alister Hurndell 2106 3:12:57 31 12 3 66 Helensburgh

Wayne McKay 2083 3:12:57 32 13 4 67 Waldronville

Michael Partel 2103 3:13:01 33 14 3 55 Dunedin

Glyn Burrows 2085 3:16:16 40 15 5 52 Dunedin

Richard McElrea 2029 3:20:21 54 16 1 44 Milton

Robin Hulsbosch 2080 3:24:14 62 17 3 60 Warrington

Jared Glue 2018 3:26:31 69 18 2 32 Belleknowes

Michael Higgs 2015 3:26:33 70 19 4 64 Dunedin

Anton Elliot 2115 3:33:00 79 20 5 61 Mosgiel

Dean Stevenson 2026 3:42:35 94 21 6 53 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 W75-79 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Naomi Chisman 2036 2:37:48 Athletics Taieri 3 1 1 56 Dunedin

Lynda Kelly 2046 2:41:10 Athletics Taieri 4 2 1 62 Dunedin

Kirsty Williams 2016 2:42:01 5 3 1 38 Richmond

Erin Radonich 2117 2:43:25 8 4 1 42 Westerfield

Cherie McKinnon 2037 2:44:00 Hill City University Athletic Club 10 5 1 50 Central Dunedin

Lara Findlater 2063 2:47:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 12 6 1 48 Mosgiel

Abigail Swanson 2108 2:51:18 14 7 1 21 Mosgiel

Joanna Cunningham 2142 2:51:46 15 8 2 60 Napier

Nothburga Prime 2122 2:54:11 16 9 2 59 Mosgiel

Erin Partel 2102 2:54:29 17 10 2 51 Dunedin

Michelle Reid 2017 2:54:46 18 11 2 46 Balaclava

Carol Chettleburgh 2041 2:55:17 20 12 3 60 North East Valley

Julie Broderick 2007 2:55:17 21 13 3 51 Dunedin

Janette Shanks 2056 2:57:06 22 14 3 55 Poroti

Joanne Marker 2057 3:02:56 24 15 4 58 Whangarei

Janine Casey 2084 3:04:36 25 16 4 52 Dunedin

Fiona van Leeuwen 2048 3:07:04 26 17 5 57 Musselburgh

Charlotte Neill 2021 3:10:22 29 18 2 21 auckland

Shelley Ormandy 2126 3:11:01 30 19 3 48 Dunedin

Christine Norton 2005 3:13:01 34 20 6 56 Rangiora

Kelly Taylor 2019 3:13:47 35 21 2 43 Lumsden

Barb Anderson 2120 3:15:16 36 22 4 63 Dunedin Central

Lorraine Hanson 2119 3:15:16 37 23 5 64 Macandrew Bay

Zara Rahmani 2004 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 38 24 3 31 Dunedin

Amy Waqawai 2127 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 39 25 4 34 Dunedin

Michelle Thorn 2022 3:16:17 41 26 5 53 Dunedin

Jude Dinan 2055 3:16:38 42 27 7 55 Gore

Nick Meehan 2002 3:16:45 43 28 3 44 Mosgiel

Patrina Jacobs 2027 3:16:58 44 29 6 52 Dunedin

Lucy Jeffs 2125 3:17:07 45 30 5 31 Dunedin

Jamie Anderson 2124 3:17:07 46 31 6 30 Dunedin

Sonya Taylor 2065 3:17:44 47 32 7 54 Kaikorai

Kathy Gibbs 2139 3:18:24 48 33 8 50 Dunedin

Caitlin Gibbs 2140 3:18:24 49 34 7 16 Dunedin

Emma Gutsell 2091 3:18:58 50 35 2 39 Gore

Jo McRae 2092 3:19:00 51 36 3 37 Gore

Cate Butcher 2011 3:20:06 52 37 8 28 Dunedin

Sandra Butcher 2012 3:20:06 53 38 6 60 Dunedin

Niamh O'Mahony 2028 3:20:21 55 39 4 36 Milton

Lynley Taimalie 2020 3:23:01 56 40 8 57 Dunedin
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 W75-79 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Janelle Kennedy 2045 3:23:02 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 57 41 9 59 Dunedin

Rochelle Urquhart 2001 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 58 42 4 46 North Taieri

Lucy Leed 2014 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 59 43 5 38 Mosgiel

Natasha Coster 2006 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 60 44 5 48 Dunedin

Valmay Sparrow 2121 3:23:49 61 45 1 74 Port Chalmers

Kelli Te Maiharoa 2079 3:24:14 63 46 9 54 Warrington

Bridget Ryan 2072 3:24:43 64 47 10 52 Gore

Sally Hicks 2137 3:25:22 The walkie talkies 65 48 7 60 Mosgiel

Beckie Baird 2076 3:25:23 The walkie talkies 66 49 6 36 Mosgiel

Nina Daniels 2096 3:26:29 67 50 4 41 Ocean View

Jo Henderson 2093 3:26:29 68 51 11 50 Dunedin

Margi Bryant 2128 3:27:01 WellSouth Primary Health Network 71 52 10 55 Dunedin

Teresa Shaw 2050 3:28:32 72 53 5 42 Dunedin

Karen Wink 2051 3:28:33 73 54 6 45 Dunedin

Angela Rae 2118 3:29:19 74 55 12 54 Temuka

Sapph Prentice 2052 3:30:36 75 56 13 53 Port Chalmers

Chynal Prior 2008 3:31:22 76 57 9 32 Dunedin

Susan Potbury 2138 3:32:41 77 58 14 52 Dunedin

Susan Larsen 2088 3:32:41 78 59 15 53 Dunedin

Janine Little 2038 3:34:25 80 60 10 32 Dunedin

Kathryn Duncan 2060 3:34:25 81 61 11 55 Dunedin

Christine Kenny 2062 3:35:00 82 62 16 51 Te Awamutu

Kristy Davis 2082 3:36:24 83 63 7 39 Alexandra

Fa Niemi 2129 3:37:29 84 64 12 56 Dunedin

Cheryl Neill 2107 3:37:45 85 65 8 61 Harwood

Ang Stewart 2132 3:39:01 86 66 7 45 Dunedin

Bobbie Rushton 2131 3:39:01 87 67 11 24 North Dunedin

Lisa Butcher 2058 3:39:18 88 68 17 50 Otago

Amy Clark 2024 3:39:18 89 69 8 45 Outram

Rebecca Pevreal 2086 3:40:52 90 70 12 28 Te Awamutu

Laurie Fletcher 2054 3:41:26 91 71 6 43 Mosgiel

Jo Fletcher 2059 3:41:26 92 72 7 41 Brockville

Sheryl Stevenson 2025 3:42:34 93 73 18 51 Dunedin

Kathleen Oldham 2099 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 95 74 1 76 Ngapara

Toni Arden 2097 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 96 75 9 45 Ngapara

Jackie McDonnell 2081 3:47:22 97 76 13 58 Concord

Cynz Philip 2136 3:47:34 98 77 8 39 Invercargill

Mackenzie Clearwater 2023 3:48:12 99 78 13 24 Cape Saunders

Lena Stewart-groot 2068 3:48:13 100 79 14 26 Portobello
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk age groups women

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Women

Senior 

Women 

(U35) W35-39 W40-44 W45-49 W50-54 W55-59 W60-64 W65-69 W70-74 W75-79 Age Suburb, Town, Country

Catharine Barnard 2078 3:51:37 101 80 9 39 Westwood

Kelly Davis 2061 3:51:37 102 81 15 28 Calton Hill

Grace Curwood 2074 3:51:47 103 82 8 40 Mosgiel

Susan Ross 2069 3:58:12 104 83 14 58 Milton

Ashleigh Parata 2123 4:00:35 105 84 16 29 Abbotsford

Erin Chadwick 2073 4:00:35 106 85 10 38 Dunedin

Derrith Bartley 2101 4:05:56 107 86 2 72 Dunedin

Claire McDonald 2109 4:05:56 108 87 19 54 Waverley

Shane Ohline 2094 4:05:57 109 88 15 56 Dunedin

Mikki Ellison 2043 4:15:21 Q of E 110 89 16 57 Dunedin

Leanne Clearwater 2098 4:22:28 Crazy Horse Women 111 90 9 60 Ngapara

Gilly Darbey 2100 4:22:38 112 91 1 66 Oturehua
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 2023 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk teams

43rd Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 10th September 2023

First name Last name Number Time Club or team

Overall 

position Men Women

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35) M35-49 W35-49 M50+ W50+ Age Suburb, Town, Country

Naomi Chisman 2036 2:37:48 Athletics Taieri 3 1 1 56 Dunedin

Lynda Kelly 2046 2:41:10 Athletics Taieri 4 2 2 62 Dunedin

Lara Findlater 2063 2:47:29 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 12 6 3 48 Mosgiel

Janelle Kennedy 2045 3:23:02 Caversham Harrier and Athletic Club 57 41 23 59 Dunedin

Kathleen Oldham 2099 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 95 74 40 76 Ngapara

Toni Arden 2097 3:45:22 Crazy Horse Women 96 75 23 45 Ngapara

Leanne Clearwater 2098 4:22:28 Crazy Horse Women 111 90 47 60 Ngapara

Cherie McKinnon 2037 2:44:00 Hill City University Athletic Club 10 5 3 50 Central Dunedin

Richard Young 2116 2:42:28 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club 6 3 2 63 Christchurch

Mikki Ellison 2043 4:15:21 Q of E 110 89 46 57 Dunedin

Rochelle Urquhart 2001 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 58 42 11 46 North Taieri

Lucy Leed 2014 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 59 43 12 38 Mosgiel

Natasha Coster 2006 3:23:05 The walkie talkies 60 44 13 48 Dunedin

Sally Hicks 2137 3:25:22 The walkie talkies 65 48 27 60 Mosgiel

Beckie Baird 2076 3:25:23 The walkie talkies 66 49 14 36 Mosgiel

Zara Rahmani 2004 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 38 24 3 31 Dunedin

Amy Waqawai 2127 3:15:26 WellSouth Primary Health Network 39 25 4 34 Dunedin

Margi Bryant 2128 3:27:01 WellSouth Primary Health Network 71 52 29 55 Dunedin
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